FOR VARIOUS STREET
OVERLAYS

RES. NO. 86-32

cc-12 (a)

City Manager' Peterson presented the follmving bids which
had been received for Street Overlays, Hutchins Street,
Haxrney Lane to Kettleman Lane, Ham Lane, Lockeford Street -

to Turner Road, and Turner Road, McLane Substation to Ham
Lane:

Teichert Construction, $351,990.60

Claude C. Wood Co., $364,836.40

Granite Construction, $388,894.00

Garcia Paving Co., $431,758.6C B
Council adopted Resolution No. 86-32 awarding the contract

for "Street Overlays, Hutchins Street, Harney Lane to

Kettleman Lane, Ham Lane, Lockeford Street to Turner Road,
and Turner Road, McLane Substation to Ham Lane" to Teichert

Construction in the amount of $351,99C.60.

- - %




 COUNCIL COMMUNICATION -

|PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CI c i . Project Data N
: ty. Counc : . . P T

P e R, BOUR S Originally Budgeted: 1985

FROM: City Hanager | . Budgeted Fund: ;fg;sgidbgcbaxci

DATE s | February 25, 1986 Amount Budgeted: $430,000

Total Project Estimate: $380 000

SUBJECT: gireet Overlays Bid Opening Date: February 13, 1986

Hutchins Street, Hafney Lane to Kettleman Lane
_ Ham Lane, Lockeford ‘Street to Turner Road
Turner Road, McLane Substatnon to Ham Lane

 RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Councif award the contract for the above
project to Teichert Construction in the amount of $351,990.60.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This project includes an asphalt concrete overlay

with reinforcing fabric on the above streets (northbound only on Hutchins).
The project is being constructed with Federal funds. We have received FAU

project approval from CALTRANS for the award. Plans and specifications for
this project were approved on January 15, 1986 The City has received the

following 4 bids for this project:

BIDDER LOCATION : BID

Teichert Construction : Stockton v . $351,990.60

Claude C. Wood (o. , Lodi _ 364,836.40

Granite Construction " Watsonville 388,894.00

Garcia Paving Co. Fresno h31,758.60

Engineer's Estimate ‘ 391,300.00
For:

Jack L. Ronsko
‘Public Works Director

cc: Assistant Finance Director

JLR/GER/eeh

APPROVED: //M é}ﬁ—/—""“ FILE NO.

THOMAS A. PETERSO& City Manager ' )

g

i




RESOLUTION NO. 86-32

AWARD - STREET OVERLAYS, HUTCHINS STREET,
HARNEY LANE TO KETTLEMAN LANE,

HAM LANE, LOCKEFORD STREET TO TURNER ROAD,

TURNER ROAD, MCLANE SUBSTATION TO HAM LANE

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in
accordance with law -and the order of this City Council,
sealed bids were received and publicly opened by the City
Clerk of this City on February 19,1986 at 11:00 a.m. for
the contract for Street Overlays, Hutchins Street, Harney
Lane to Kettleman Lane, Ham Lane Lockefora Street to
Turner Road, Turner Road, McLane Substation to Ham Lane
as described in the specifications therefor approved by the
City Council January 15, 1986; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked,
and tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City
Manager as follows: ’

Bidder and Amount
Teichert Construction, $351,990.60
Claude . Wood Company, $364,836.40
Granite Construction, $388,894.00
Garcia Paving Company, $431,758.60

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award
be made to the low bidder, Teichert Construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City
Council of the City of Lodi that award of contract for
Street Overlays, Hutchins Street, Harney Lane to
Kettleman Lane, Ham Lane, Lockeford Street to Tiurner
Road, .Turner Road McLane Substation to Ham Lane e and
the same 1is hereby made to Teichert Construction, the 1low
bidder, in the amount of $351,990.60.

Dated: March 5, 1986

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 86-32
was passed and adopted by the City Council
of the City cf Lodi in a regular meeting
held March 5, 1986 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Olson, Pinkerton,
Reid, Olson, and
Hinchman (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None




Council Membgisj-lNone

o

Alice M.

i{Abséht:

imc

Reimche »

City Clerk

86-32

1
i
:
&
§




